The Director-General of the Council sanctions the above mentioned research scheme initially for a period of One 
Yea" w.e.f 16/03/2021 to 15/03/2022 subject to extension up to the total duration specified below. 

The Director-General of the Council also sanctions the budget allotment of Rs. 20,12,208/- (Rupees Twenty lakh 
twelve thousand two hundred eight only) as detailed in the attached statement for the period ending 15/03/2022. The grant­
in-aid will be given subject to the following conditions: 

The payment of the grant will be made in lump-sum to the Head of the Institution. The first installment of the grant

[...]

The Director Generat of the ICMR sanctionsgrant of'Rupees25,750/- (Rs. Twenty five

thousand sevenhundred
fifty only) asthe 1st & 2nd instalmentof 1st year grant for the

periodfrom 21.6.2021 to 20.6.2022 for
incurring expenditure in connection with the abovementioned

project.

The amount of Rupees 25,750/- (Rs. Twenty five thousand seven hundred fifty only)

may be debited under the provision made of Rs. 25,750/- on the abovementioned research

project for the year 2021-2022.

A formal bill for Rs. 25,750/- is sent herewith forpayment of Rs 25,750/- in favour of
The Registrar, Sambalur

University, Jyoti Vihar, Sambalpur-768019, Odisha is issued with the

[...]

islets (a-B-cells)

and association

maping with myosin-Va motor protein."
Under Dr. PradeepKumar Naik, Professor, Dept. of

Biotechnology
and Bioinformatics, Sambalpur University, Odisha

Memorandum

The Director General of the ICMR sanctions the payment of Rs. 25,750/-[Rupees

Twenty Five Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Only] for the project of the 2 year grant for

the period from 21.06.2022 to 20.06.2023 for incurring expenditure
in connection with the

above-mentioned project.

The amount of Rs. 25,750/- may be debited under the provision
made of on the above

mentioned project for the year 2022-23.

[...]

Odisha-768019 and by Prof. Ganesh Datt Sharma, Professor, Physics, The LNMInstitute Of Information Technology -
Release of 1st grant.

Sanction of Science and Engineering Research Board (SERB)is hereby accorded to the above mentioned project at a
total cost of Rs. 4307767/- (Rs. Forty Three Lakh Seven Thousand Seven Hundred and Sixty Seven Only) with break-up
of Rs. 1499032/- under Capital (Non-recurring) head and Rs.2808735/- under General (Recurring) head for a duration of
36 months. The items of expenditure for which the total allocation of Rs. 4307767/- has been approved are given below:

[...]

Hirak Chakraborty, Sambalpur University, Jyoti 
Vihar,Sambalpur,Orissa 768019, Jyoti Vihar, Burla, Sambalpur, Odisha-768019- Release of 1st grant. 

Sanction of Science and Engineering Research Board (SERB) is hereby accorded to the above mentioned 
award at a total cost of Rs. 38,50,000/- (Rs. Rupees Thirty Eight Lakh Fifty Thousand only Only) for a 
duration of 36 months. 

The items of expenditure for which the total allocation of Rs. 38,50,000/- has been approved are given 
below: 

Sl. No. Budget Head Amount 

1. Fellowship Rs. 5,40,000 (@15;0001- per month) 

2. Research Grant Rs. 10,00,0001 - per annum 

3. Overheads Rs. 1,00,000/- per annum 

4. Scientific Social Responsibility RS . 10000/-

2. Sanction of the SERB is also accorded to the payment of Rs. 12,90,0001- (Rupees Twelve Lakh Ninety 
Thousand only) to Sambalpur University, Jyoti Vihar,Sambalpur,Orissa 768019, Jyoti Vihar, Burla being 
the first installment of the grant for the year 2021-2022 for implementation of the said research project. 

3. The expenditure involved is debitable to Fund for Science & Engineering Research (FSER) .

[...]

University, Jyoti vihar,Sambalpur,Orissa 768019, jyoti vihar, burla, Sambalpur, Odisha-768019 - Release of 1st grant. 

Sanction of Science and Engineering Research Board (SERB) is hereby accorded to the above mentioned project at a total cost of Rs. 6178832/­
(Rs. Sixty One Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Eight Hundred and Thirty Two Only) with break-up of Rs. 3000000/- under Capital {Non-recurring~ 
head and Rs.3178832/- under General (Recurring) head for a duration of 36 months. The items of expenditure for which the total allocation 
of Rs. 6178832/- has been approved are given below: